ID CONNECTING

NMD Test Port Adapters

NMD Test Port Adapters Selection Matrix

CONNECTING

Intégration et Développement

Connectorl
Connector2 NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm v NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm v v NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm N v v NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm v v v
1.85mm v v v
2.4mm v v v
2.92mm N v v v
3.5mm v v v
N V
7mm v
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ID CONNECTING

NMD Test Port Adapters

NMD1.85mm

P/N

ID7171B
ID7171D
ID7178D
ID7137D
ID7161B
ID7161D
ID7168B
ID7168D
ID7167D
ID7161C

NMD2.4mm

P/N

ID7878B
ID7878D
ID7837B
ID7837D
ID7876B
ID7876D
ID7868B
ID7868D
ID867B

ID7867D
ID7866B
ID7866D
ID7861C
ID7868C

NMD2.92mm

P/N

ID3737B
ID3737D
ID3776B
ID3776D
ID3768B
ID3768D
ID3767B
ID3767D
ID3767B-11
ID3767D-11
ID3766B
ID3766D

Connector 1

NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm
NMD1.85mm

Connector 1

NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm
NMD2.4mm

Connector 1

NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Connector 2
NMD1.85mm Female
NMD1.85mm Male
NMD2.4mm Male
NMD2.92mm Male
1.85mm Female
1.85mm Male
2.4mm Female
2.4mm Male
2.92mm Male

1.85mm Female

Connector 2
NMD2.4mm Female
NMD2.4mm Male
NMD2.92mm Female
NMD2.92mm Male
NMD3.5mm Female
NMD3.5mm Male
2.4mm Female
2.4mm Male
2.92mm Female
2.92mm Male
3.5mm Female
3.5mm Male
1.85mm Female

2.4mm Female

Connector 2
NMD2.92mm Female
NMD2.92mm Male
NMD3.5mm Female
NMD3.5mm Male
2.4mm Female
2.4mm Male
2.92mm Female
2.92mm Male
2.92mm Female
2.92mm Male
3.5mm Female

3.5mm Male
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Frequency
DC~67GHz
DC~67GHz
DC~50GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~67GHz
DC~67GHz
DC~50GHz
DC~50GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~67GHz

Frequency
DC~50GHz
DC~50GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~50GHz
DC~50GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~50GHz
DC~50GHz

Frequency
DC~40GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz

VSWR

1.35:1(max)
1.35:1(max)
1.25:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.35:1(max)
1.35:1(max)
1.25:1(max)
1.25:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.35:1(max)

VSWR

1.25:1(max)
1.25:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.25:1(max)
1.25:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.25:1(max)
1.25:1(max)

VSWR

1.20:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
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ID3766B-11
ID3766D-11
ID3761C
ID3768C

NMD3.5mm

P/IN

ID7676B
ID7676D
ID7668B
ID7667B
ID7667B-11
ID7666B
ID7666D
ID7666B-11
ID7666D-11
ID7665B
ID7665D
ID7635B
ID7668C
ID7667C
ID7635A

NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm
NMD2.92mm

Connector 1

NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm

Female
Female
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Male

Male

3.5mm Female
3.5mm Male
1.85mm Female

2.4mm Female

Connector 2
NMD3.5mm Female
NMD3.5mm Male
2.4mm Female
2.92mm Female
2.92mm Female
3.5mm Female
3.5mm Male
3.5mm Female
3.5mm Male

N Female

N Male

7mm Sexless
2.4mm Female
2.92mm Female

7mm Sexless

DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~40GHz
DC~40GHz

Frequency
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~18GHz
DC~18GHz
DC~18GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~26.5GHz
DC~18GHz

1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.20:1(max)
1.20:1(max)

VSWR

1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.10:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.15:1(max)
1.10:1(max)
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