NMD Test Port Adapters





NMD Test Port Adapters Selection Matrix

Connector1 Connector2	NMD1.85mm			
NMD1.85mm	V	NMD2.4mm		
NMD2.4mm	√	√	NMD2.92mm	
NMD2.92mm	√	√	√	NMD3.5mm
NMD3.5mm		√	√	√
1.85mm	√	√	√	
2.4mm	√	√	√	√
2.92mm	V	√	√	V
3.5mm		V	√ √	√
N				V
7mm				V

NMD Test Port Adapters

NMD1.85mm				
P/N	Connector 1	Connector 2	Frequency	VSWR
ID7171B	NMD1.85mm Female	NMD1.85mm Female	DC~67GHz	1.35:1(max)
ID7171D	NMD1.85mm Female	NMD1.85mm Male	DC~67GHz	1.35:1(max)
ID7178D	NMD1.85mm Female	NMD2.4mm Male	DC~50GHz	1.25:1(max)
ID7137D	NMD1.85mm Female	NMD2.92mm Male	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID7161B	NMD1.85mm Female	1.85mm Female	DC~67GHz	1.35:1(max)
ID7161D	NMD1.85mm Female	1.85mm Male	DC~67GHz	1.35:1(max)
ID7168B	NMD1.85mm Female	2.4mm Female	DC~50GHz	1.25:1(max)
ID7168D	NMD1.85mm Female	2.4mm Male	DC~50GHz	1.25:1(max)
ID7167D	NMD1.85mm Female	2.92mm Male	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID7161C	NMD1.85mm Male	1.85mm Female	DC~67GHz	1.35:1(max)
NMD2.4mm			-	
P/N	Connector 1	Connector 2	Frequency	VSWR
ID7878B	NMD2.4mm Female	NMD2.4mm Female	DC~50GHz	1.25:1(max)
ID7878D	NMD2.4mm Female	NMD2.4mm Male	DC~50GHz	1.25:1(max)
ID7837B	NMD2.4mm Female	NMD2.92mm Female	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID7837D	NMD2.4mm Female	NMD2.92mm Male	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID7876B	NMD2.4mm Female	NMD3.5mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7876D	NMD2.4mm Female	NMD3.5mm Male	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7868B	NMD2.4mm Female	2.4mm Female	DC~50GHz	1.25:1(max)
ID7868D	NMD2.4mm Female	2.4mm Male	DC~50GHz	1.25:1(max)
ID867B	NMD2.4mm Female	2.92mm Female	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID7867D	NMD2.4mm Female	2.92mm Male	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID7866B	NMD2.4mm Female	3.5mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7866D	NMD2.4mm Female	3.5mm Male	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7861C	NMD2.4mm Male	1.85mm Female	DC~50GHz	1.25:1(max)
ID7868C	NMD2.4mm Male	2.4mm Female	DC~50GHz	1.25:1(max)
NMD2.92mm				
P/N	Connector 1	Connector 2	Frequency	VSWR
ID3737B	NMD2.92mm Female	NMD2.92mm Female	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID3737D	NMD2.92mm Female	NMD2.92mm Male	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID3776B	NMD2.92mm Female	NMD3.5mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID3776D	NMD2.92mm Female	NMD3.5mm Male	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID3768B	NMD2.92mm Female	2.4mm Female	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID3768D	NMD2.92mm Female	2.4mm Male	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID3767B	NMD2.92mm Female	2.92mm Female	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID3767D	NMD2.92mm Female	2.92mm Male	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID3767B-11	NMD2.92mm Female	2.92mm Female	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID3767D-11	NMD2.92mm Female	2.92mm Male	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID3766B	NMD2.92mm Female	3.5mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
				(

ID3766B-11	NMD2.92mm Female	3.5mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID3766D-11	NMD2.92mm Female	3.5mm Male	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID3761C	NMD2.92mm Male	1.85mm Female	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
ID3768C	NMD2.92mm Male	2.4mm Female	DC~40GHz	1.20:1(max)
NMD3.5mm				
P/N	Connector 1	Connector 2	Frequency	VSWR
ID7676B	NMD3.5mm Female	NMD3.5mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7676D	NMD3.5mm Female	NMD3.5mm Male	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7668B	NMD3.5mm Female	2.4mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7667B	NMD3.5mm Female	2.92mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7667B-11	NMD3.5mm Female	2.92mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7666B	NMD3.5mm Female	3.5mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7666D	NMD3.5mm Female	3.5mm Male	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7666B-11	NMD3.5mm Female	3.5mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7666D-11	NMD3.5mm Female	3.5mm Male	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7665B	NMD3.5mm Female	N Female	DC~18GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7665D	NMD3.5mm Female	N Male	DC~18GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7635B	NMD3.5mm Female	7mm Sexless	DC~18GHz	1.10:1(max)
ID7668C	NMD3.5mm Male	2.4mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7667C	NMD3.5mm Male	2.92mm Female	DC~26.5GHz	1.15:1(max)
ID7635A	NMD3.5mm Male	7mm Sexless	DC~18GHz	1.10:1(max)